



#### OFFICE OF THE

### ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax: 2332704 :: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/NGN.69/2019
Appellant : Sri Durgeswar Das

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Headmaster, Dhing Town Primary

Bidyalaya, Laolargia Gaon, W. No. 5, Dhing Town, PO-

Dhing, Dist.- Nagaon, Assam

Date of hearing : 20.09.2019

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Pinuel Basumatary, IA & AS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

# ORDER

20.09.2019

The parties are absent. However, the Appellant has submitted a Written Statement dated 09.09.2019 submitting that he has since received the information he had sought from the Respondent and has requested to close the case.

The Second Appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary, IA & AS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Joint Registrar

**Assam Information Commission** 

## Memo No. SIC/NGN.69/2019

Dtd.20.09.2019

## Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Headmaster, Dhing Town Primary Bidyalaya, Laolargia Gaon, W. No. 5, Dhing Town, PO- Dhing, Dist.- Nagaon, Assam, Pin- 782 123 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Block Elementary Education Officer, Batadrava Education Block, PO- Dhing, Dist.- Nagaon, Assam, Pin- 782 123 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Durgeswar Das, RO- Christian Patty, PO- Nagaon, Dist.- Nagaon, Pin- 782 001, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission